1
Sigen EV DC
Charging Module
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
2
User Manual
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
3

2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
12
Model Designation
SigenStor EVDC includes the following models:
• SigenStor EVDC 12 5S2
• SigenStor EVDC 12 7.5S2
• SigenStor EVDC 12 10S2
• SigenStor EVDC 25 5S2
• SigenStor EVDC 25 7.5S2
• SigenStor EVDC 25 10S2
• SigenStor EVDC 12 7.5GBT
• SigenStor EVDC 12 10GBT
• SigenStor EVDC 25 7.5GBT
• SigenStor EVDC 25 10GBT
Fig Model designation (example)
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
13
S/N Definitions Description
1 Product series SigenStor 5-in-One
system
2 Charger type EVDC: DC charger
3 Rated output power
• 12: 12.5 kW
• 25: 25 kW
4 Length of charging
connector cable
• 5: 5 m
• 7.5: 7.5 m
• 10: 10 m
5 Connector type
• S2: CCS2, that is CCS
Combo2, a European
standard DC charging
connector
• GBT: GBT2015 national
standard DC charging
port
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
14
Description
SigenStor EVDC is a bidirectional DC/DC charging & discharging system and
can be used with our SigenStor EC, SigenStor AC, and Sigen Hybrid series, as
well as battery pack SigenStor BAT to charge and discharge power batteries of
electric vehicles.
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
15
Product Appearance
S/N Description
1 Charging connector holder for placing
the charging connector
2 Charging connector cable
3 RFID card reading area
4 Cable holder for storing the charging
cable
SigenStor EVDC 12 (5S2, 7.5S2, 10S2), SigenStor EVDC
25 (5S2, 7.5S2, 10S2)
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
16
S/N Description
1 Charging connector holder for placing
the charging connector
2 Charging connector cable
3 RFID card reading area
SigenStor EVDC 12 (7.5GBT, 10GBT), SigenStor EVDC
25 (7.5GBT, 10GBT)
2025-09-25 15:17 Sigenergy
17